
ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE 
TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE 
AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, 

THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT 
REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. 

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN 
RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY 
REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE  CONTACT US PRIOR TO 

PURCHASE.



Name of Product Fairfields Farm Crisps Sea Salt & Black Pepper 150g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Fairfields Farm Produce Ltd, Fordham Road, Wormingford, Essex, UK, CO6 3AQ

Supplier Name and Address Fairfields Farm Produce Ltd, Fordham Road, Wormingford, Essex, UK, CO6 3AQ

Ingredients Potato, Rapeseed Oil, Rice Flour, Maltodextrin, Black Pepper, Sea Salt, Yeast Extract, 
Salt, Sugar, Onion Powder, Yeast Powder, Natural Black Pepper Flavour 

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Store in cool dry place, away from sunlight

Instructions for use Ready to eat

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2125

Fat 28

Carbohydrate 60

Fibre 3.1

Energy (kcal) 509

of which saturates 3.7

of which sugars 0.5

Protein 6.2

Salt 1

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers Yes

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Claire's Handmade Boxing Day Chutney 200g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Claire's Handmade Ltd, George Moore Estate, Fletchertown, Wigton, Cumbria, 
United Kingdom, CA7 1BA

Supplier Name and Address Claire's Handmade Ltd, George Moore Estate, Fletchertown, Wigton, Cumbria, 
United Kingdom, CA7 1BA

Ingredients Onions, apples, spirit vinegar, cranberries 14%, sultanas (in vegetable oil), sugar, 
demerara sugar, onions dried, ground cinnamon 1%, spices, salt.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements              

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool, dry place, away from sunlight.  Once opened, refrigerate and use within 4 weeks.

Instructions for use Ready to eat as desired.

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 512

Fat 0

Carbohydrate 28

Fibre 1.5

Energy (kcal) 120

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 26

Protein 1

Salt 1

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Furniss Cornish Clotted Cream Shortbread (Silver Christmas Design Box) 160g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Furniss of Cornwall Limited, Druids Road, Redruth, Cornwall, United Kingdom, TR15 
3RH

Supplier Name and Address Furniss of Cornwall Limited, Druids Road, Redruth, Cornwall, United Kingdom, TR15 
3RH

Ingredients WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Fat 
(Vegetable Fats And Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Emulsifier (Distilled 
Monoglyceride), Flavouring, Colour (Annatto Bixin, Curcumin)), Cornflour, Sugar, 
Clotted Cream (6%) (MILK), Cornish Sea Salt

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Tree Nuts 

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place and once opened store in an airtight container

Instructions for use N/A

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2290

Fat 30.2

Carbohydrate 67.5

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 547

of which saturates 12.2

of which sugars 19.5

Protein 3.5

Salt 0.56

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers Yes

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Maxwell & Franks Christmas Pudding Wrapped in Silver Foil with Tag 350g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Maxwell & Franks Ltd, 4 Centurion Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, 
United Kingdom, BA12 8BT

Supplier Name and Address Maxwell & Franks Ltd, 4 Centurion Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, 
United Kingdom, BA12 8BT

Ingredients Sultanas 25% (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Sugar, Breadcrumbs (Fortified WHEAT flour 
(WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin Thiamin), Salt, Yeast) Fortified 
WHEAT flour ((WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), WHEAT 
GLUTEN) Somerset Cider (7%)(Preservative (Sodium MetabiSULPHITE)), Vegetable 
Suet (Vegetable Fat (Palm Oil, WHEAT Flour) Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert 
Sugar Syrup), Vegetable Glycerine (Rapeseed Oil), Glucose Syrup (derived from 
WHEAT), Mixed Spice, Colour (Caramel E150a), Salt, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), 
Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Lemon Flavouring.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide Yes

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Eggs   Milk   Tree Nuts   Soybeans 

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place

Instructions for use Remove foil & label. TO MICROWAVE: Cook on full power for 2 minutes (time based on a 800w 
output. If different refer to manufacturers handbook) TO STEAM OR BOIL: Place in a steamer or 
boil in a saucepan filled to half depth of the pudding with water. Cook for 45 minutes. Do not 
boil dry.

Alcoholic Strength 6

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1672

Fat 7.9

Carbohydrate 66.4

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 376

of which saturates 4.1

of which sugars 46.5

Protein 3.6

Salt 0.31

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours No

No

No

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product Stas Milk Chocolate Tree Slab Lolly with Chocolate Stars & Sprinkles 100g

Manufacturer's Name and Address The Stas Partnership Ltd, 19 Hailey Road Business Park, Erith, Kent, United 
Kingdom, TN6 2SB

Supplier Name and Address The Stas Partnership Ltd, 19 Hailey Road Business Park, Erith, Kent, United 
Kingdom, TN6 2SB

Ingredients Milk chocolate contains 34% Cocoa solids minimum and 22% MILK solids minimum. 
Ingredients:   Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole MILK powder, Cocoa mass, Coconut Oil. 
Emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, Flavour: Caramel, Natural vanilla, Colours E172, E555  For 
allergens see ingredients in Bold.  May contain NUTS.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No
Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Tree Nuts Peanuts  

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a dark cool place between 15 and 20 degrees celsius away from direct sunlight but not 
in a fridge.

Instructions for use Use as a Christmas Tree decoration or a table setting to be eaten at the end of  meal or at 
anytime.

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2357

Fat 36.2

Carbohydrate 51.2

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 563

of which saturates 21.8

of which sugars 50.1

Protein 7

Salt 0.2

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Baru Dark Chocolate Marshmallows with Sea Salt Caramel 60g

Manufacturer's Name and Address BARÚ NV, Industrielaan 4, Diepenbek, Limburg, België, 3590

Supplier Name and Address Baru NV, Industrielaan 4, Diepenbek, limburg, België, 3590

Ingredients Marshmallow (47 %) (glucose fructose syrup, sugar, water, dextrose, gelatin, maize 
starch, honey, ground vanilla bean, acidity regulator: lactic acid), dark chocolate (40 
%) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, butter oil (MILK), emulsifier: SOYA lecithin,
natural flavour: vanilla), Fleur de Sel caramel (13 %) (glucose fructose syrup, sugar, 
condensed MILK, salted butter (MILK), whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, cocoa
mass, water, salt, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural flavour: vanilla, Fleur de Sel (0.2
%)).

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Cereals containing gluten namely wheat  Eggs   Tree Nuts  Sesame  

Country of Origin belgium

Storage Instructions sotre cool and dry

Instructions for use n/a

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1763

Fat 16

Carbohydrate 64

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 421

of which saturates 10

of which sugars 62

Protein 3.8

Salt 0.11

Suitable for vegetarians No

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product House of Fudge Caramel & Seasalt Fudge 150g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Clarence & Bean Ltd, 12 Howden Road, Tiverton, Devon, United Kingdom, EX16 
5HW

Supplier Name and Address Clarence & Bean Ltd, 12 Howden Road, Tiverton, Devon, United Kingdom, EX16 
5HW

Ingredients Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed MILK, Refined Vegetable Oil (Palm),
Butter (MILK), Clotted Cream (MILK), Sea Salt (0.3%), Natural Flavouring,
Emulsifier: Lecithin (SOYA).

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Cereals containing gluten namely wheat   Tree Nuts Peanuts  

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight

Instructions for use n/a

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1774

Fat 7.1

Carbohydrate 0.9

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 421

of which saturates 62.7

of which sugars 62.7

Protein 0.9

Salt 0.39

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Joypouch Salted Caramel Peanut Clusters 100g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Joypots, Unit A Grangewood House, Oakwood Hill Industrial Estate, Oakwood Hill, 
Loughton, Essex, England, IG10 3TZ

Supplier Name and Address Joypots, Unit A Grangewood House, Oakwood Hill Industrial Estate, Oakwood Hill, 
Loughton, Essex, England, IG10 3TZ

Ingredients 56.0% Caramel chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass,
emulsifier: SOYA lecithin [E322], flavour, paprika extract, natural vanilla flavour),
PEANUTS 43.5%,  Sea salt 0.5%

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts Yes

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Tree Nuts 

Country of Origin Netherlands

Storage Instructions No direct sunlight, Max temp: 16*c, Max humidity: 65% R/H

Instructions for use Ready to eat

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2395

Fat 40

Carbohydrate 38

Fibre 3.3

Energy (kcal) 574

of which saturates 14

of which sugars 33

Protein 15

Salt 0.69

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Fionagh's Cornish Buttermilk Crackers 120g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Popti Ltd., Norton Barton Artisan Food Village, Launcells, BUDE, Cornwall, United 
Kingdom, EX23 9LG

Supplier Name and Address Popti LTD, Norton Barton Artisan Food Village, Launcells, BUDE, Cornwall, United 
Kingdom, EX23 9LG

Ingredients Wholemeal WHEAT Flour, OATmeal (OATS), Whey (MILK), Butter (MILK),
Sugar, Water, Salt, MILK, Lemon Juice.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements Celery  Tree Nuts  

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place

Instructions for use Ready to Eat - Enjoy

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1456

Fat 4.1

Carbohydrate 67

Fibre 8.3

Energy (kcal) 344

of which saturates 0.7

of which sugars 7.7

Protein 11

Salt 1.2

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Linden Lady Milk Chocolate Buttons with White Stars & Sprinkles 100g

Manufacturer's Name and Address LINDEN LADY CHOCOLATES LTD, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, 
Essex, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR

Supplier Name and Address Linden Lady Chocolate, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, Essex, 
United Kingdom, CO6 1DR

Ingredients Chocolate: Sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, whole MILK powder, emulsifier: SOYA
lecithin, flavour: natural vanilla. MILK chocolate min. Cocoa solids 33%, MILK solids
20%. Decorations: Sugar, glucose syrup, sunflower oil, potato starch, corn starch, rice 
flour, rice fat, flavour: natural vanilla. Thickener: E415. Glazing agent: E901, E904. 
Colour: E171.  For allergens please see ingredients in BOLD  MANUFACTURED IN AN 
ENVIRONMENT THAT PROCESSES NUTS AND INGREDIENTS CONTAINING DAIRY

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Tree Nuts 

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions STORE IN A COOL DRY PLACE OUT OF DIRECT SUNLIGHT +10 - 22C

Instructions for use N/A

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2357

Fat 36.2

Carbohydrate 51

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 563

of which saturates 21.8

of which sugars 49

Protein 6

Salt -0.79

Suitable for vegetarians No

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours No

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Borgomori Ribolla Gialla Extra Dry Millesimato 75cl

Manufacturer's Name and Address Tenimenti Civa, Via Subida, 16 Bellazoia Hamlet, Udine, Povoletto, Italy, 33040

Supplier Name and Address Awin Barratt Siegel Wine Agencies LLP, Unit 27 Graylands Estate, Langhurst Wood 
Road, Horsham, West Sussex, United Kingdom, RH12 4QD

Ingredients Wine (Contains SULPHITES)

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide Yes

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin Italy

Storage Instructions Cool Dry Place

Instructions for use Consume within 3 years

Alcoholic Strength 11

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 289

Fat 0

Carbohydrate 1.3

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 69

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 1.3

Protein 0

Salt 0

Suitable for vegetarians No

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers Yes

Free from alcohol No

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product M&F Top Iced Cake with Silver Star 350g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Littledown Business Park, Shaftesbury, 
Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT

Supplier Name and Address Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Littledown Business Park, Shaftesbury, 
Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT

Ingredients Sultanas (37%) (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Icing (11%) [Icing Sugar, Marshmallow 
(Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Maize Starch, Dried EGG White, Modified Starch,
Stabiliser: Diphosphates, Acetic Acid, Flavouring), Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, 
Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Glycerine], Marzipan (11%) 
(Sugar, ALMONDS (NUTS), Glucose Syrup, Water, Invert Sugar Syrup, Humectant:
Sorbitol, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate,
Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Whole EGG, Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed),
Salt, Citric Acid), Dark Brown Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses), Vegetable Glycerine, 
Glacé Cherries (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric 
Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Colour: Erythrosine), Black Treacle (Cane 
Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Glucose Syrup, Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose-
Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Acidity 
Regulator: Citric Acid), White Fondant Icing (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water), Apricot 
Jam [Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Concentrated Apricot Puree, Water, Gelling Agent: 
Pectin, Acidity Regulators (Citric Acid, Trisodium Citrate), Natural Flavouring, Colour: 
Algal Carotenes, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate], Whey Powder (MILK), Sugar
Decoration (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Added Water, Emulsifier: Acacia Gum, 
Humectant: Glycerine, Emulsifiers: Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Stabiliser: 
Xanthan Gum, Colour: Titanium Dioxide, Glaze: Shellac), Raising Agent 
(Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron,
Niacin, Thiamin)), Flavouring, Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs Yes

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts Yes

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Soybeans 

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place.

Instructions for use N/A

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1573

Fat 8.2

Carbohydrate 70

Fibre 1.4

Energy (kcal) 373

of which saturates 2.6

of which sugars 47

Protein 4

Salt 0.1

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours No

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours No

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product Grandma Wild's 4 Luxury Mince Pies - Black & Gold Foliage 

Manufacturer's Name and Address Grandma Wild's, Millenium Business Park, Station Road, Steeton, Keighley, West 
Yorkshire, BD20 6RB

Supplier Name and Address Grandma Wild's, Millenium Business Park, Station Road, Steeton, Keighley, West 
Yorkshire, United Kingdom, BD20 6RB

Ingredients Ingredients: Mincemeat (52%) (Sugar, Apple Puree (Apple Puree, Preservative: 
Acetic Acid), Vine Fruits (28%) (Sunflower Oil), Glucose Fructose Syrup, Mixed Peel 
(4%) (Orange Peel, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Lemon Peel, Acidity Regulator: 
Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Acidity Regulator : 
Acetic Acid, Citric Acid, Modified Maize Starch, Mixed Spice, Roast 𝐁𝐚𝐫𝐥𝐞𝐲 Malt 
Extract, Colour: Caramel, Salt, Orange Oil, Lemon Oil), 𝐖𝐡𝐞𝐚𝐭 Flour (𝐖𝐡𝐞𝐚𝐭 Flour, 
Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, 
Salt, Natural Flavouring), Sugar, Maize Starch, Invert Sugar Syrup.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Eggs   Milk  Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Soybeans 

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and 
consume within 30 days.

Instructions for use For best results serve warm: Directions: 1. Pre-heat oven to 180◦C (356◦F) Gas Mark 4. 2. 
Remove all packaging, except foil container. 3. Place on a baking tray on the middle oven shelf. 
4. Reheat for 8-10 minutes. Fan assisted ovens may require less time. Caution, the filling may be
extremely hot. Take extra care when eating. Do not re-heat in the microwave.

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1591

Fat 14

Carbohydrate 60

Fibre 1.5

Energy (kcal) 379

of which saturates 5.7

of which sugars 35

Protein 2.3

Salt 0.21

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No
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